HYDRAULIC DISC BRAKES LB, LBS, LBV- Wet
APPLICATION
»  Heavy Duty machinery
»  Wheel drives
»  Material handling
»  Mining
»  Agriculture
»  Conveyors

1 2 3 4 5
LB/288 -
  ORDER CODE - LB/288
Pos.1 -  Input Shaft Hole
C, CO, SH, CB, SB
CB - ø32 straight, Parallel key A10x8x45 DIN 6885
KB - ø35 tapered 1:10, Parallel key B6x6x20 DIN6885
Pos.2 -  Static Torque code (See Specification data)
7, 14, 21, 32, 43, 63
Pos.4 -  Option (Paint)**
omit - no Paint
Pos.3 -  Output Shaft Extensions*   P
PC
- Painted
- Corrosion Protected Paint
C - ø25 straight, Parallel key A8x7x32 DIN 6885
CO   - ø1" straight, Parallel key 1/ ”x1/ ”x11/ ” BS46
SH - ø25,32 splined BS 2059 (SAE 6B)
SA - ø24,5 splined B25x22 DIN 5482
Pos.5 -  Design Series
omit - Factory specified
 ORDER CODE - LBS, LBV
1 2 3 4 5 6
LB / -
Pos.1 -  Type   Pos.4 -  Output Shaft Extensions*
S - Disc Brake for short motor S- MSS
V - Disc Brake for very short motor V- MSV
CB - ø32 straight, Parallel key A10x8x45 DIN 6885
KB - ø35 tapered 1:10, Parallel key B6x6x20 DIN6885
Pos.2 -  Designe code
Pos.5 - Option (Paint)**
289
290
- for MSS and MSV Motors
- for MSS and MSV Motors (Wheel Mount)
omit   - no Paint
P - Painted
Pos.3 -  Static Torque code (See Specification data)
PC - Corrosion Protected Paint
21, 32, 43, 63
NOTES:
Pos.6 - Design Series
omit  - Factory specified
*   The permissible output torque for shafts must be not exceeded! For Max. Torque values see data on page 5 and 8.
** The color is by customer's request.
The Disc Brakes are mangano-phosphatized as standard.
ATTENTION:
1. Hydraulic brake is delivered without oil ( it is lubricated only).
2.  In all brakes, friction discs and separators should be lubricated. Space is filled with 50 ÷ 120 cm3
mineral oil HLP (DIN 51524) or HM (ISO 6743/4). For LB/288 fill oil after hydraulic motor assembly.
LBS+LBV
BRAKE
HYDRAULIC DISC BRAKES
FOR FLANGE ATTACHMENT TO MTS AND MTV HYDRAULIC MOTORS
 TYPE LBS/314
D C
INPUT SHAFTS
See page 9
OUTPUT SHAFTS
See page 13
- Place for attachment
(tightening torque for bolt M12 - 8.8 - 8,5 da Nm)
- Place for attachment
C : Brake release Port - G¼, 9 mm depth
D : Drainage tap - G¼, 9 mm depth
 TYPE LBV/314
T D C
INPUT SHAFTS
See page 9
OUTPUT SHAFTS
See page 13
- Place for attachment